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SURVEY ON SEX RATIO
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.;Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Mishra Dr. Rajesh Kumar;Sajjan Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Commission for women has conducted any survey to put an end to the decreasing sex ratio in many districts of the country by seeking peoples participation in such districts;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the result achieved in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Sir. The National Commission for Women (NCW) has not conducted any survey in this regard. However, the NCW has been campaigning against female foeticide in rural and urban areas.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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